CH \$215.00 56993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armored Republic, LLC		11/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armored Republic Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	12221 N. 74th Street		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5699397	ARMORED REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	6142109	ARMORED REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	6130581	ARMORED REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	5903581	ARMORED REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	4916397	AR500 ARMOR
Registration Number:	6211434	STAY IN THE FIGHT
Registration Number:	4491215	
Registration Number:	4410567	AR500 ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4809073003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803276650

Email: trademark@weissbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Weisenberg

Address Line 1:6263 N. Scottsdale Rd. Ste. 340Address Line 4:Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Weisenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Weisenberg/

DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022				
Total Attachments: 15					
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property Assignment#page1.tif					
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page2.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page3.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page4.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page5.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page6.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page7.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page8.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page14.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page15.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page16.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page17.tif				
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As					
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As					
source=TAB 04. Intellectual Property As	signment#page23.tif				

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into as of November 12, 2021 by and among, **Armored Republic Holdings, LLC** an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee"), and **Armored Republic, LLC**, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor") on the other. Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement"). Defined terms used in this Assignment and not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Internet domain names and social media accounts, handles and Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) pages identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Scheduled Domain Names</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of having transferred to it the Scheduled Domain Names;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all ads and data related to the Business, including, but not limited to, all ads and related audience and ad data, whether held in the Scheduled Domain Names or O'Neal's (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) personal social media accounts, (collectively, the "Data")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the copyrights in the contents of the website(s) appearing at the Scheduled Domain Names or, to the extent related to the Business, the copyrights in the contents of O'Neal's personal social media accounts (the "Scheduled Works");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the certain works of authorship and copyrights owned by Assignor and associated or used in connection with the Business including, but not limited to, the Scheduled Works, as successor to the Business to which such works of authorship and copyrights pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and trade names set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Scheduled Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Trademarks, as successor to the Business to which such marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Scheduled Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the certain patents, patent applications, and other inventions (whether or not patentable) owned by Assignor including, but not limited to, the Scheduled Patents as successor to the Business to which such pertain;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, among other things, Assignor agreed to sell, and Assignee agreed to purchase, certain assets of Assignor, as described therein;

{WB716306v7}

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the Closing of the Purchase Agreement that Assignor enter into this Assignment to transfer to Assignee the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) of the Business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property of the Business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements set forth in this Assignment, the execution of the Purchase Agreement, the payment of the consideration stipulated in the Purchase Agreement which Assignee has paid in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, and which payment Assignor admits and acknowledges has been made by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment of Rights in Domain Names</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:
- a. All right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Scheduled Domain Names; and
- b. The right of Assignor to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present causes of action related to the Scheduled Domain Names.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Data and Data Transfer</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor all right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the Data. Assignor shall transfer the Data to the Business social media account as directed by Assignee and deliver an electronic copy of the Data to Assignee on the Closing Date.
- 3. <u>Assignment of Copyright</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:
- a. All right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Scheduled Works together with all copyrights, copyright applications, and registrations therefor including, but not limited to, the copyrights in the Scheduled Works, or other rights which may be granted thereon or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and all other works of authorship created solely by, exclusively for, or otherwise acquired solely by, the Business that are related to the Scheduled Works; and
- b. The right of Assignor to apply for registrations and to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of, or other causes of action related to, the Scheduled Works.

{WB716306v7}

- 4. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:
- a. All right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Scheduled Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, as well as any trademark and service mark applications and registrations therefor, and the Business to which such Scheduled Trademarks pertain, or other rights which may be granted thereon or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries;
- b. The right of Assignor to apply for registrations and to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of, or other causes of action related to, the Scheduled Trademarks.
- 5. <u>Assignment of Inventions</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:
- a. All right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Scheduled Patents together with (i) the right to make, use, offer for sale and sell the inventions disclosed therein and the know-how and trade secrets included in the Scheduled Patents, (ii) all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for the Scheduled Patents, and in, to, and under any and all additional patents, registrations, or other rights which may be granted thereon or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, (iii) any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said patents, including but not limited to all patents, patent applications, and registrations therefor, (iv) the right to claim priority thereto under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other agreements and treaties of like purpose; and (v) all inventions, discoveries, know-how, and improvements (whether patentable or not) related to the Scheduled Patents;
- b. The right of Assignor to apply for patents and to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of, or other causes of action related to, the Scheduled Patents.
- 6. <u>Communication of Facts</u>. Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby covenant that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, or nominees, without further compensation to Assignor, all known facts respecting the Intellectual Property Rights (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) of the Business, testify in any legal proceedings, execute and deliver such further instruments or documents, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns or nominees for its or their own benefit, as may be necessary or may be reasonably requested fully and effectively to convey and transfer to and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns or nominees, all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights of the Business and to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Intellectual Property Rights of the Business in any and all countries.
- 7. <u>Further Assistance</u>. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such other instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment, and confirmation, and take such other action to register, evidence, perfect, and/or exercise the rights conveyed hereunder, as may be reasonably

requested by Assignee. With respect to the Scheduled Domain Names, Assignor shall take all steps necessary to effect the changes in name of registrant by the name change provisions of the applicable domain name registrar and to transfer the applicable domain name registrar account(s) to Assignee.

- 8. <u>Binding Effect</u>. All the terms, covenants, and conditions in this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns or nominees.
- 9. <u>No Conflicts</u>. Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. The terms of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by reference. Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby, but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 10. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in the State of Arizona. The internal law, not the law of conflicts, of the State of Arizona shall govern all questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Assignment and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Assignment, with venue for disputes relating to this Assignment being the venue for disputes described in the Purchase Agreement.
- 11. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement. A signature page of this Assignment executed and transmitted via facsimile or other electronic means shall be deemed an original for all purposes. This Assignment may be accepted, executed or agreed to through the use of an electronic signature in accordance with the Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, Title 15, United States Code, Sections 7001 et seq., the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act and any applicable state law. Any document accepted, executed or agreed to in conformity with such laws shall be binding on each party as if it were physically executed by hand.

[Signature page follows]

{WB716306v7}

In witness whereof, the undersigned have signed this Assignment as of the date provided above.

ASSIGNOR:

	A 12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1
By:	tra
Name	: Tyler O'Neal
Title:	Manager
ARM	ORED REPUBLIC HOLDINGS, LLC
Ву:	Republic Defense, Inc. Member

Its: President

In witness whereof, the undersigned have signed this Assignment as of the date provided above.

ASSIGNOR:

ARMORED REPUBLIC, LLC

By: Norma: Tolar O'Naal

Name: Tyler O'Neal Title: Manager

ASSIGNEE:

ARMORED REPUBLIC HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Republic Defense, Inc.

Title: Member

Name: David Reece

Its: President

{WB716306v7}

5

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)	

On this 12 day of Ab VETGER, 2021, before me personally appeared Tyler O'Neal, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Armored Republic, LLC, and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that (i) such person is an authorized officer of Armored Republic, LLC, (ii) such instrument was signed on behalf of Armored Republic, LLC, and (iii) such person acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of Tyler O'Neal.

JUDITH SLUMENTHAL
NOTARY Public - Artzona
Maricopa County
Commission # \$10120
My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2025

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF MARICOPA)	

On this day of <u>becoming</u>. 2021, before me personally appeared David Reece, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Republic Defense, Inc., the Member of Armored Republic Holdings, LLC, and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that (i) such person is an authorized officer of Republic Defense, Inc., (ii) such instrument was signed on behalf of Republic Defense, Inc., and (iii) such person acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of David Reece,

Motary Rublic

[Notarial Seal]



TRACEY JUBD Noticy Public Commission Number 035408 Expires: Pebniary 24, 2025 Marloopa County

(WB716306v7)

7

SCHEDULE B

SCHEDULED TRADEMARKS

Registered Marks:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. date	Goods/Services	Jurisdiction	Owner	Status
ARMORED REPUBLIC	5699397	3/12/2019	IC 9 – Body Armor; Protective load bearing vests reinforced with ballistic armor for holding tactical equipment; Hard plate personal body armor	United States	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	6142109	9/1/2020	IC 9 - Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor.	United States	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC (Based on US 6142109)	IR 1355304 (details for each country under IR 1355304	5/23/2017	IC 9 - Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor.	Madrid Protocol Foreign filing AU, CH, CN, EM, GB, IN, KR, MX, OA, VN	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	shown below) 1858719 IR 1355304	12/19/2017	IC 9 – Body armor; ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor and clothing; protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, clothing and garments; protective load bearing vests reinforced with ballistic armor for holding equipment; hard plate personal body armor.	Australia	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1355304	6/8/2018	IC 9 -	Switzerland	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1355304	5/31/2018	IC 9 -	China	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1355304	12/19/2017	IC 9 -	European Community	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR1355304	8/1/2017	IC 9 - Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor.	Great Britain	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	3595699 IR 1355304	6/9/2019	IC 9	India	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	1355304 IR 1355304	5/23/2017	IC 9 - Protective clothing [body armor] etc.	Korea, Republic of	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	1887613 IR 1355304	5/30/2018	IC 9 - Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor.	Mexico	Armored Republic LLC	active

{WB716306v7}

ARMORED	96865	12/29/2017	IC 9 - Protective ballistic resistant	OAPI	Armored	active
REPUBLIC	IR 1355304		and blast resistant body armor.	(African IP Organization)	Republic LLC	
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1355304		IC 9 - Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor.	Vietnam	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
ARMORED REPUBLIC	TMA1059373	10/17/2019	IC 9 - Body armor; ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor and clothing; protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, clothing and garments; protective load bearing vests reinforced with ballistic armor for holding tactical equipment; hard plate personal body armor	CANADA	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	6130581	8/18/2020	IC 35 - On-line retail store services featuring body armor, ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, hard plate personal body armor, emergency medical kits, personal defense items consisting of holsters, pouches for holding pistol and rifle magazines, backpacks capable of holding hard plate personal body armor, and rifle slings.	United States	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC (Based of US 6130581)	IR 1357067 (details for each country under IR 1355304 shown below)	5/23/2017	IC 35 - On-line retail store services featuring body armor, ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, hard plate personal body armor, emergency medical kits, personal defense items consisting of holsters, pouches for holding pistol and rifle magazines, backpacks capable of holding hard plate personal body armor, and rifle slings.	Madrid Protocol Foreign filing – AU, CH, CN, EM, GB, IN, KR, MX, OA, VN	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	1860232 IR 1357067	11/30/2017	IC 35 -	Australia	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1357067	7/2/2018	IC 35 -	Switzerland	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC				China	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1357067	12/22/2017	IC 35 -	European Community	Armored Republic LLC	active

ARMORED REPUBLIC	IR 1357067	12/22/2017	IC 35 - On-line retail store services connected with the sale of body armor, ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, hard plate personal body armor, emergency medical kits, personal defense items consisting of holsters, pouches for holding pistol and rifle magazines, tactical clothing, namely hats, shirts, jackets, and backpacks capable of holding hard plate personal body armor, and rifle slings.	Great Britain	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	3596208 IR 1357067	9/7/2019	IC 35 -	India	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC				China	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
ARMORED REPUBLIC	1892165 IR 1357067	6/25/2018	IC 35	Mexico	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	1357067	12/29/2017	IC 35 -	OAPI (African IP Organization)	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	1357067	8/9/2018	IC 35 -	VN	Armored Republic LLC	Cancelled 12/24/2020
ARMORED REPUBLIC	TMA1059372	10/17/2019	IC 35 - On-line retail store services featuring body armor, ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, hard plate personal body armor, emergency medical kits, personal defense items consisting of bolsters, pouches for holding pistol and rifle magazines, backpacks capable of holding hard plate personal body armor, and rifle slings.	Canada	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	5903581	11/5/2019	IC 9. Backpacks designed primarily to hold hard plate personal body armor. IC 13. Rifle slings.	United States	Armored Republic LLC	active
ARMORED REPUBLIC	2977539	3/8/2019	RETAIL SERVICES IN ONLINE SHOPS OF PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, CLOTHING BULLET AND EXPLOSION PROOF PROTECTION, PERSONAL PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WITH RIGID PLATE, EMERGENCY MEDICAL KITS, PERSONAL DEFENSE ITEMS SUCH AS COVERS	Argentina	Armored Republic LLC	active

			OF PISTOLS, BAGS TO STORE PISTOL MAGAZINES AND RIFLES, TACTICAL CLOTHING, A KNOW, HATS, T-SHIRTS, JACKETS AND BACKPACKS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING CLOTHING OF PERSONAL PROTECTION WITH RIGID PLATE AND RIFLE SLINGS./// NO RIGHT IS CLAIMED EXCLUSIVE TO USE THE TERM "ARMORED" ON AN INDIVIDUAL FORM.			
ARMORED REPUBLIC	2977540	3/8/2019	PROTECTIVE CLOTHING; BULLET AND EXPLOSION PROOF VESTS AND APPAREL; BULLET AND EXPLOSION PROOF BODY PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, GARMENTS AND SUITS; PROTECTIVE CARGO VESTS REINFORCED WITH BALLISTIC ARMOR TO HOLD TACTICAL EQUIPMENT; PERSONAL PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WITH RIGID PLATE./// NO EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE TERM "ARMORED" IS INDIVIDUALLY CLAIMED.	Argentina	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR	4916397	3/15/2016	IC 35. On-line retail store services featuring body armor, ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, hard plate personal body armor, emergency medical kits, personal defense items consisting of stun guns, flashlights, and holsters, pouches for holding pistol and rifle magazines, [tactical clothing, namely, hats, shirts, and jackets,] backpacks capable of holding hard plate personal body armor, and rifle slings.	United States	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR (Based on US 4916397)	4916397 IR 1356672 (details for each country under IR 1356672 shown below)	5/23/2017	IC 35. On-line retail store services featuring body armor, ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, hard plate personal body armor, emergency medical kits, personal defense items consisting of stun guns, flashlights, and holsters, pouches for holding pistol and rifle magazines, [tactical clothing, namely, hats, shirts, and jackets,] backpacks capable of holding hard plate personal body armor, and rifle slings.	Madrid Protocol Foreign Filing- VN	Armored Republic LLC	active

AR500 ARMOR	IR 1356672	8/9/2018	IC 35.	Vietnam	Armored Republic LLC	Cancelled 10/17/2019
AR500 ARMOR	4410567 IR 1346079, 1355306	10/1/2013	IC 9. Ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor ((and clothing)); Body armor; Hard plate personal body armor.	United States	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR (Based on US 4410567)	IR 1346079 (details for each country under 1346079 shown below)	11/16/2016	IC 9. Ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor ((and clothing)); Body armor; Hard plate personal body armor.	Madrid Protocol Foreign filing – AU, CH, CN, EM, GB, IN, IS, KR, LI, MX, NO, NZ, OA, PH	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR	1847108 IR 1346079	11/23/2017	IC 9	Australia	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR	IR 1346079	3/25/2018	IC9	Switzerland	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR				China	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
AR500 ARMOR	IR 1346079	10/27/2017	IC 9	European Community	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR	IR 1346079	8/8/2017	IC 9.	Great Britain	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR	3563423 IR 1346079	6/5/2017	IC 9.	India	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR	V0104906 IR 1346079	11/16/2016	IC 9.	Iceland	Armored Republic LLC	
AR500 ARMOR				Liechtenstein	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
AR500 ARMOR				Korea, Republic of	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
AR500 ARMOR	1861677 IR 1346079	4/3/2018	IC 9.	Mexico	Armored Republic LLC	active
AR500 ARMOR				Norway	Armored Republic LLC	Refused
AR500 ARMOR	1067483 IR 1346079	7/27/2018	IC 9.	New Zealand	Armored Republic LLC	
AR500 ARMOR	95908 IR 1346079	12/15/2017	IC 9.	OAPI (African IP Organization)	Armored Republic LLC	active

AR500 ARMOR	1346079	11/16/2016	IC 9.	Philippines	Armored Republic LLC	Removed from Register 5/26/2020
AR500 ARMOR	TMA1056484	9/26/2019	IC 9 - Ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor and clothing; Body armor; Hard plate personal body armor	Canada	Armored Republic LLC	active
STAY IN THE FIGHT	6211434	12/1/2020	IC 9 - Ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor; Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor; Protective load bearing vests reinforced with ballistic armor for holding tactical equipment.	United States	Armored Republic LLC	Active
STAY IN THE FIGHT (Based on US 6211434)	(details for each country under 1382165 shown below)	11/22/2017	IC 9 - Ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor; Protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor; Protective load bearing vests reinforced with ballistic armor for holding tactical equipment.	Madrid Protocol Foreign filing – AU, EM, GB, NZ, OA	Armored Republic LLC	Active
STAY IN THE FIGHT	1897475 IR 1897474	8/2/2018	IC 9 -	Australia	Armored Republic LLC	active
STAY IN THE FIGHT	IR 1382165	6/5/2018	IC 9 -	European Community	Armored Republic LLC	
STAY IN THE FIGHT	IR 1382165	4/3/2018	IC 9 -	Great Britain	Armored Republic LLC	
STAY IN THE FIGHT	1083968 IR 1382165	5/23/2018	IC 9 -	New Zealand	Armored Republic LLC	
STAY IN THE FIGHT	99079 IR 1382165	3/29/2018	IC 9 -	OAPI (African IP Organization)	Armored Republic LLC	
STAY IN THE FIGHT	TMA 1059369	10/17/2019	IC 9 - Body armor; ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor and clothing; protective ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor, clothing and garments; protective load bearing vests reinforced with ballistic armor for holding tactical equipment; hard plate personal body armor	Canada	Armored Republic LLC	active
	4491215	3/4/2014	IC 9 - Ballistic resistant and blast resistant body armor [and clothing]; Body armor; Hard plate personal body armor	United States	Armored Republic LLC	Active

SCHEDULE C

SCHEDULED PATENTS

Patent No. (App. No.)	Juris.	Title	Owner	Status
9,874,425	US	Asymmetric Body Armor	Armored	Active/Patented
(14,677,309)			Republic, LLC	
9,021,612	US	Asymmetric Body Armor	Armored	Active/Patented
(13,944,691)			Republic, LLC	

{WB716306v7}

RECORDED: 01/12/2022